Q-85801

PREPARED BY

Dude Solutions, Inc.

PREPARED FOR

Town of Miami Lakes

PUBLISHED ON

October 12, 2018

October 12, 2018

Town of Miami Lakes

Thank you for your continued support of our market leading solutions for improving efficiency in operations. We are excited about providing you with online tools that will help you save money, increase efficiency and improve services. Dude Solutions, Inc. is dedicated to providing best in class solutions, including the following for Town of Miami Lakes.

Item	Term	Investment
MaintenanceEdge	Annual	\$1,397.55
Total Investment:		\$1,397.55 USD

Service dates: 01/01/2019- 12/31/2019

	Term	Investment
MaintenanceEdge	Annual	\$1467.43
Total Investment:		\$1467.43 USD

Service dates: 01/01/2020- 12/31/2020

Item	Term	Investment
MaintenanceEdge	Annual	\$1540.80
Total Investment:		\$1540.80 USD

Service dates: 01/01/2021- 12/31/2021

Terms of Service:

- Proposal has been prepared for Town of Miami Lakes.
- Term: 36 months
- Automatic invoicing of annual fee will occur at the end of each term unless request for non-renewal is received in writing 30 days prior to renewal date.
- Payment: Terms are net 45 days.
- Applicable sales taxes are in addition to the quoted price. If Town of Miami Lakes is tax exempt please
 include a copy of your Tax Exemption Certificate with this proposal or email it separately to
 accountsreceivable@dudesolutions.com (mailto:accountsreceivable@dudesolutions.com)
- Please address purchase order to: Dude Solutions, Inc, 11000 Regency Parkway Suite 110, Cary, NC 27518
- Training and startup assistance are available in an online format and through telephone support as indicated on our website.
- Technical Support is available from 8am to 6pm EST. Please call (877)655-3833 for or email support@facilitydude.com (mailto:support@facilitydude.com) for technical support.
- Subscription begins upon written acceptance of terms and conditions of the proposal.
- Data Imports, project management, and onsite training are outside of the scope of this proposal and are available at an additional cost.
- The terms and conditions ("Terms") of this offer are based upon Dude Solutions, Inc.'s <u>Online Subscription Agreement (http://dudesolutions.com/terms)</u>. Acceptance is expressly limited to these Terms. Any additional or different terms proposed by you (including, without limitation, any terms contained in any document incorporated by reference into the Purchase Order) are objected to and rejected and will be deemed a material alteration hereof, unless expressly assented to in writing by DSI.

Submitted By:

Representative Name:Doria Zarfaty Date: October 12, 2018

Please address the purchase order to:

Dude Solutions, Inc 11000 Regency Parkway, Suite 110 Cary, NC 27518